## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	10	M	latte	⊃r	of	٠,

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE ENERGY	)	
KENTUCKY, INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE OF	)	CASE NO.
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY	)	2022-00084
AUTHORIZING THE PHASE ONE	)	
REPLACEMENT OF THE AM07 PIPELINE	)	

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CORRECTION

Commission Staff issued its First Request for Information to Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Kentucky) on May 19, 2022. Commission Staff notes the deadline for Duke Kentucky to submit its response was incorrectly stated on the Request for Information. Duke Kentucky shall submit it response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information on or before June 3, 2022.

Linda C. Bridwell, PE Executive Director

**Public Service Commission** 

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED <u>MAY 19 2022</u>

cc: Parties of Record

\*Debbie Gates Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

\*Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

\*Minna Sunderman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

\*Rocco O D'Ascenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201